BEFORE THE FRESNO COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS RESOLUTION NO. 2022-14

In the Matter of: TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT ACT OF 1971	RESOLUTION SETTING FORTH FINDINGS OF APPORTIONMENT FOR THE STATE TRANSIT ASSISTANCE FUND
	_)
	Fresno Council of Governments (Fresno COG) is the administrator of the State as provided by Chapter 322 of the California Statues of 1982, and
	sno COG is required to provide the most current estimates of available State Transeased by the State of California Controller.
certifies and adopts th	ORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Fresno Council of Governments hereby e attached apportionment methodology as presented for fiscal year 2022-23 de a part of this resolution.
	R RESOLVED that as revised estimates are received from the State of California formulated in accordance with the adopted methodology and submitted to Fresno
THE FOREGOIN this 26th day of May, 202	NG RESOLUTION was passed and adopted by the Fresno Council of Governments 22.
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	Oimm and
ATTEST:	Signed: Michelle Roman, Chairman
	foregoing is a true copy of a resolution of the Fresno Council of ted at a regular meeting thereof held on the 26th day of May, 2022.
Signed:Tony Bo	oren, Executive Director